

x

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20315/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 25/02/2013 in AN No.698/2012,SN No.1016/2012,NM No.1097/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S P.S CHAMANKAR PROPERTY DEV. PVT. LTD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S JYOTI NAGAR CO-OP. HOUSING SOC. &ORS Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 13032 of 2013

(With permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 21/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. U. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, Adv.

Mr. Anirudha Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Mehra, Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Garg, Adv.

Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anish R. Shah, Adv.

Mr. S. M. Jhadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Somnath Padhan, Adv.

for Ms. Anagha S.Desai, Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in re-filing SLP(c).....cc 13032 of 2013 is condoned and permission to file this SLP is granted.

Issue notice, returnable on 25th March, 2014.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of Respondent No. 1.

|(Jayant Kumar Arora)

|Sr. P.A.

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|Assistant Registrar

|

|