

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).20315/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/02/2013
in AN No.698/2012 in NM No.1097/2012 in SN No.1016/2012 passed by
the High Court Of Bombay)

M/S P.S CHAMANKAR PROPERTY DEV. PVT. LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S JYOTI NAGAR CO-OP. HOUSING SOC. & ORS.
(For final disposal)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C)No.6067/2014-With Office Report)

Date : 24/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anirud Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Mehra, Adv.Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. Anish R. Shah, Adv.
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Akash Kakade, Adv.
For Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We do not find any merit in these petitions.

The

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by special leave petitions are, accordingly, dismissed.

Sarita Purohit

Date: 2015.12.02

08:08:52 IST

Reason:

1

We are sure that if a request is made to the High
Court for conducting the trial, the same will be
considered at an early date in accordance with law.(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar

